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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4622 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.03.2021 

  

CCTV IN RAILWAYS 

 

4622.   SHRI GIRISH BHALCHANDRA BAPAT: 

  

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether it is a fact that most of the trains of Indian Railways are 

equipped with security cameras; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

   

(c) whether it is also a fact that a large number of cameras installed 

in the trains are not functioning properly; and 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND  

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 

 (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

 

(a) & (b): Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) cameras have been 

provided in around 2,930 coaches in trains over Indian Railways. 

 

(c): No, Sir. 

 

(d): Does not arise. 

***** 

 


